payment is due. In addition, Landlord shall be eligible to charge interest at a rate of 18% per annum on any payments later than 30 days.

8. Security Deposit. Upon execution of this Lease, Tenant shall deposit with Landlord a deposit in the amount of Two-Thousand Five-Hundred

Dollars ($2,500.00) as security for the performance by Tenant of all of the terms, covenants, and conditions required to be performed by it hereunder.
Such sum shall be returned to Tenant within 30 days after the expiration of the Term and delivery of possession of the Premises to Landlord if, at such